08-19-2004

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office		
	BECORI			
	CICKPOLLIAN TRA	02817080		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
١	1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ı	The Peninsula Fund III Limite	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
I	Partnership, a Delaware limite	d Name. DECKERS OUTDOOK CONFORTION,		
	partnership	Internal a Delaware Corporation		
ı	Individual(s) Association	Address:		
ı	General Partnership	Street Address: 495A S. Fairview Ave.		
l	Corporation-State	Çity: Goleta		
ı	Other	State: California		
١	Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zlp: 93117-3681		
l		1		
1	Execution Date(s) June 21, 2004	Association Citizenship		
ŀ	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🕎 No			
İ	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
I		Corporation Citizenship		
l	Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship		
l	Security Agreement Change of Name	If essignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic		
ı	Termination Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
t	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Identification or description of the Trademark.			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
ı		2709595		
l	75487455	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
1	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
ĺ		•		
L				
1	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
ľ	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mathilde Kapuano	registrations involved:		
Г		2115 00		
ľ	nternal Address: Sheppard Mullin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 2115.00		
ŀ		Authorized to be charged by cradit card		
٤	Street Address: 333 S. Hope St., 48th	F1. Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
١.		X Enclosed		
l,	city:_ Los Angeles	B. Payment Information:		
	00071	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
١	Claid:	Expiration Date		
	Phone Numbe 213-617-5418	b. Deposit Account Number		
F	ax Number: 213-443-2833	•		
E	mail Address: mkapuanoesheppardmullir	O . COMUTAGO DISEL NAME		
ç	. Signature: / (athilde Tabuan	0 8-11-04		
	Signature	Date		
	Mathilde Kapuano	Total number of pages including cover 9		
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		
_	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 00000038 75487455				
•				

08/19/2004 LML

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

List of Additional TM Application Nos. and Registration Nos. Patent and TM Security Agreement Between Deckers Outdoor Corporation and The Peninsula Fund III Limited Partnership

Application Nos.	Registration Nos.	
76/346,080	2,168,665	1,920,965
75/591,242	2,302,321	2,553,093
75/982,232	1,805,363	2,065,631
78/047,242	2,344,447	2,014,052
75/982,664	2,299,118	2,406,569
76/238,323	2,366,640	1,866,458
	1,460,992	2,062,045
•	2,314,853	2,029,264
	1,973,743	2,358,376
	1,237,456	
	1,815,985	
	2,346,256	
	1,086,470	
	1,823,779	
	2,311,393	
	2,321,025	
•	1,394,947	
	2,418,240	
	2,072,410	
	2,548,729	
	2,311,906	
	2,329,271	
	2,301,460	
	2,058,612	
	2,377,458	
	2,011,112	
DO 00050 to 00 to 0		

DC 26950-10 82435

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, DECKERS OUTDOOR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor"), owns trademark registrations and applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor had pledged the Trademarks as security for a Note Purchase Agreement (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement") to The Peninsula Fund III Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership (herein referred to as "Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks (the "Collateral") to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of certain obligations of Assignor to Assignee (the "Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been discharged; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to terminate the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement with respect to Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby terminate the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement with respect to Trademarks and the security interest in the Collateral evidenced by said Agreement dated November 25, 2002, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 2003 at reel 002656, frame 0715.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the layer day of June, 2004.

THE PENINSULA FUND III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership

By Peninsula Capital Partners, L.L.C., its

general partner

у:___

ts Preside

DETROIT 26950-10 817912

United States Patent and Trademark Office

SCHEDULE A

MAY 27, 2003

STE. 800

DAVID R. HAARZ

1901 L STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



102344502A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/21/2003

REEL/FRAME: 002656/0715

NUMBER OF PAGES: 45

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

DECKERS OUTDOOR CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 11/25/2002 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

PENINSULA FUND III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, THE 535 GIRSWOLD STREET SUITE 2500 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75487455 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2709595

FILING DATE: 05/18/1998 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/2003

MARK: SIMPLEGIRL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76346080 FILING DATE: 12/06/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2624802 FILING DATE: 09/24/2002

MARK: BABY UGGS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75591242 FILING DATE: 11/18/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: TEVA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75982232 FILING DATE: 11/18/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2615787 ISSUE DATE: 09/03/2002

MARK: TEVA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78047242 FILING DATE: 02/08/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2707990 ISSUE DATE: 04/15/2003

MARK: TEVA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 02/08/2001 APPLICATION NUMBER: 75982664 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2679484

ISSUE DATE: 01/28/2003

MARK: TEVA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76238323 FILING DATE: 04/10/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2699476 ISSUE DATE: 03/25/2003

MARK: TEVA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74479552 FILING DATE: 01/11/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1875336 ISSUE DATE: 01/24/1995

MARK: ALP BOOTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75044365 FILING DATE: 01/16/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2168665 FILING DATE: 06/23/1998

MARK: PROTECT ME FROM WHAT I WANT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74577995 FILING DATE: 09/26/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2302321 ISSUE DATE: 12/21/1999

MARK: SIMPLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74233682 FILING DATE: 12/27/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1805363 ISSUE DATE: 11/16/1993

MARK: SIMPLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75438167 FILING DATE: 02/23/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2344447 ISSUE DATE: 04/25/2000

MARK: SIMPLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75977741 FILING DATE: 04/07/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2299118 FILING DATE: 12/07/1999

MARK: SIMPLEGIRL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75269775 FILING DATE: 04/07/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2366640 ISSUE DATE: 07/11/2000

MARK: SIMPLEGIRL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73571139 FILING DATE: 12/02/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1460992 ISSUE DATE: 10/13/1987

MARK: ORIGINAL UGG BOOT UGG AUSTRALIA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75249238 FILING DATE: 02/28/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2314853 ISSUE DATE: 02/01/2000

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74668751 FILING DATE: 05/01/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1973743 ISSUE DATE: 05/14/1996

MARK: UGG

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73340604 FILING DATE: 12/07/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1237456 ISSUE DATE: 05/10/1983

MARK: UGHS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74372141 FILING DATE: 03/26/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1815985 ISSUE DATE: 01/11/1994

MARK: ALP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS. LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74633280 FILING DATE: 02/13/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2346256 ISSUE DATE: 05/02/2000

MARK: ALP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73081884 FILING DATE: 03/22/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1086470 ISSUE DATE: 02/28/1978

MARK: DECKERS

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74175598 FILING DATE: 06/13/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1823779 ISSUE DATE: 02/22/1994

MARK: DECKERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75591243 FILING DATE: 11/18/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2311393 FILING DATE: 01/25/2000

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75603303 FILING DATE: 12/10/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2321025 ISSUE DATE: 02/22/2000

MARK: TEVA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73502548 FILING DATE: 10/05/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1394947 ISSUE DATE: 05/27/1986

MARK: TEVA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75630510 FILING DATE: 01/29/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2418240 ISSUE DATE: 01/02/2001

MARK: SPOILER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75647169 FILING DATE: 02/24/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2311906 ISSUE DATE: 01/25/2000

MARK: TARANTULA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74678065 FILING DATE: 05/22/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2072410 ISSUE DATE: 06/17/1997

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75644579 FILING DATE: 02/22/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2548729 ISSUE DATE: 03/19/2002

MARK: RICOCHET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75667953 FILING DATE: 03/25/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2329271 ISSUE DATE: 03/14/2000

MARK: MUSH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75423488 FILING DATE: 01/26/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2301460 ISSUE DATE: 12/21/1999

MARK: TEVA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74648515 FILING DATE: 03/20/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2058612 ISSUE DATE: 05/06/1997

MARK: CLOTHING FOR THE RIVER OF LIFE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75782992 FILING DATE: 08/20/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2377458 ISSUE DATE: 08/15/2000

MARK: TEVA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74655972 FILING DATE: 04/04/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2011112 ISSUE DATE: 10/22/1996

MARK: BRAIN DRAIN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74480488 FILING DATE: 01/18/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1920965 ISSUE DATE: 09/19/1995

MARK: FREE YOUR FEET. YOUR MIND WILL FOLLOW.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75585141 FILING DATE: 11/09/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2553093 ISSUE DATE: 03/26/2002

MARK: LIQUID FRAME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74672712 FILING DATE: 05/11/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2065631 ISSUE DATE: 05/27/1997

MARK: PRETTY RUGGED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74424373 FILING DATE: 08/16/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2014052 ISSUE DATE: 11/05/1996

MARK: RIVER RUBBER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75274683 FILING DATE: 04/15/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2406569 ISSUE DATE: 11/21/2000

MARK: SPIDER RUBBER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74375642 FILING DATE: 04/05/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1866458 ISSUE DATE: 12/06/1994

MARK: TERRADACTYL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74692017 FILING DATE: 06/22/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2062045 ISSUE DATE: 05/13/1997

MARK: TERRA-FI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74665463 FILING DATE: 04/25/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2029264 ISSUE DATE: 01/07/1997

MARK: WET CLIMBER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75483059 FILING DATE: 05/11/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2358376 FILING DATE: 06/13/2000

MARK: XPD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 08/18/2004